© 2002 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS500729 www.fairchildsemi.com
May 2002
Revised May 2002
74LV
X
Z
161284 L
o

powered on but no valid signal is at the input pins
(A9 - A13).
Ordering Code
Order Number Package
Number Package Description
74LVXZ161284MEA MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
[RAIL]
74LVXZ161284MEX MS48A 48-Lead Small Shrink Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-118, 0.300" Wide
[TAPE and REEL]
74LVXZ161284MTD MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
[RAIL]
74LVXZ161284MTX MTD48 48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 6.1mm Wide
[TAPE and REEL]
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
74
LV